Section 100- Page 71, Subsection 108.03,tenth line: "Sspecifications" should be "Specifications". Section 100 - Page 57 Section 106.04(d)

From "Certifications shall be mailed to the Resident Engineer, with one copy mailed to: Materials Engineer"

To "Certifications shall be mailed to the Materials Engineer, with one copy to be mailed the Resident Engineer."

The Resident only needs one copy until the approved copies are sent out by Materials Division.

In Section 100, on page 67, in subsection 108.01, second paragraph, second line; substitute "Resident Engineer" with "Director or his authorized representative".

Section 100- Page 23, Subsection 102.06, insert the following paragraph after the first paragraph.

The prospective bidder shall take no advantage of any apparent error or omission in the Plans or Contract. In the event that the prospective bidder discovers an error or omission, he shall immediately notify the Department. The Department will make such corrections necessary to fulfill the intent of the Plans and Contract.

A reoccurring error is the use of 202.02 when it should have been edited to 202.04.:

- * Section 200-Page 7, Subsection 202.04(a)(1): paragraph two, line 3 and line 4,
- * Section 200-Page 8, Subsection 202.04(a)(1): paragraph one, line 3; paragraph 4, line 2 and line 6,
- * Section 200-Page 9, Subsection 202.04(a)(1): paragraph four, line 8,
- * Section 200-Page 10, Subsection 202.04(a)(2): paragraph two, line 3,
- * Section 200-Page 12, Subsection 202.04(b)(2): paragraph one, line 14,
- * Section 200-Page 12, Subsection 202.04(c): paragraph seven, line 2, twice,
- * Section 200-Page 18, Subsection 205.05: paragraph two, line 2,
- * Section 200-Page 19, Subsection 209.04: paragraph two, line 4 and 5,
- * Section 300-Page 5, Subsection 301.02(b): paragraph one, line 1,
- * Section 300-Page 17, Subsection 307.04(g): paragraph one, line 10,
- * Section 300-Page 20, Subsection 310.04: paragraph three, line 2, * Section 300-Page 20, Subsection 310.04: paragraph four, line 3,
- * Section 300-Page 21, Subsection 310.04: paragraph four, line 4 and 6,
- * Section 300-Page 26, Subsection 317.04: paragraph one, line 1,
- * Section 300-Page 26, Subsection 317.04: paragraph three, line 3,
- * Section 602-Page 11, Subsection 602.04(g): paragraph one, line 1,
- * Section 600-Page 34, Subsection 613.04(f): paragraph one, line 5,
- * Section 600-Page 36, Subsection 613.04(h): paragraph two, line 3,
- * Section 600-Page 47. Subsection 619.04(a); paragraph three, line 7.
- * Section 600-Page 49, Subsection 619.04(e): paragraph four, line 5.

Section 200-Page 9, Subsection 202.04., paragraph two, forth sentence, word Sepulcre should have been Sepulture.

Section 200-Page 16. Subsection 203.03 remove the word abreast form the first line.

Section 200-Page 18, line 2 should read Subsection 230.04(d)(2).

Section 200-Page 18, Subsection 205.05, delete the last sentence of the first paragraph.

Section 200-Page 18, Subsection 205.05, delete the first sentence of the italicized paragraph starting with NOTE.

Section 200-Page 34 and 35: references to 230.04(g) should read 230.04(f); references to 230.04(h) should read 230.04(g); and reference to 230.04(i) in the 'NOTE' should have been 230.04(h). Should this be changed to 230.04(h).

Section 200-Page 34: the reference in th note to section 230.04(i) should have been 230.04(h).

Section 200-Page 44, Subsection 232.04(c), line two: reference to 230.04(f) should read 230.04(e).

Section 200-Page 47, Subsection 233.04.(b)(1), line six: the rate should be 200 gallons per acre, not 2000.

Section 400-Page 11: No. 3C Aggregate, change "0.3 to 3.5 gallons" to "0.3 to 0.35 gallons".

Section 400 page 45, (r) (2): reference to 701.01(d) should be 701.01(c).

Sect 500 - pg 7 Sub 501.02 (b) 2. 3rd paragraph, line 2 should read "replace 50 lb/cy (30 kg/m^3) of fly ash with approximately 60 lb/cy (35 kg/m^3) of sand. The"

Section 500-Page 7, Subsection 501.02.(b)2., paragraph three, line 2: the 't' should have been 'the'.

Section 500-Page 139. Subsection 514.03. (a)2... line 3: the "85" should be corrected to read "0.85".

Section 500-Page 125, Subsection 512.04. (a)2.2., paragraph two, second to the last line: word calulate should have been calculate.

Section 600-Page 7, Subsection 601.06. (B-2), delete the word 'CUBIC'.

Section 600-Page 73, Subsection 641.06. First bullet, last line change "105.17a" to "105.17".

Section 700-Page 44, Subsection 707.02.(c): correct the section sentence to read "Table 3C".

Change "work order" to "notice to proceed" in the following places in the 1999 Standard Specifications.

Section 100 Page 11 Sub-Section 101.16 Paragraph 2 Line 2.

Section 100 Page 45 Sub-Section 105.06 Paragraph 3 Line 4.

Section 600 Page 55 Sub-Section 624.04 Note Line 1.